National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
December 1, 2008
LM5104
High Voltage Half-Bridge Gate Driver with Adaptive Delay
General Description

See NS Package Number SDC10A
FIGURE 2.
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Supplied As
LM5104M SOIC-8 M08A Shipped with Anti-Static Rails
LM5104MX SOIC-8 M08A 2500 shipped as Tape & Reel
LM5104SD LLP-10 SDC10A 1000 shipped as Tape & Reel
LM5104SDX LLP-10 SDC10A 4500 shipped as Tape & Reel
Pin Descriptions
Pin
Name Description Application Information
SOIC-8 LLP-10